PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNH America LLC	10/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE LEAF I.P., INC.	
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street, Suite 912	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D667847
Patent Number:	8209947
Patent Number:	8216035
Patent Number:	8218912
Patent Number:	8220235
Patent Number:	8220238
Patent Number:	8220812
Patent Number:	8221064
Patent Number:	8221203
Patent Number:	8224534
Patent Number:	8224540
Patent Number:	8234033
Patent Number:	8240117
Patent Number:	8240240
Patent Number:	8240696
	PATENT

REEL: 029071 FRAME: 0152

502083327

li .	ı.
Patent Number:	8251462
Patent Number:	8261524
Patent Number:	8261869
Patent Number:	8265837
Patent Number:	8266881
Patent Number:	8267256
Patent Number:	8272527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7173553107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-355-3969

Email: mike.harms@CNH.COM

Correspondent Name: Michael G. Harms
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: New Holland, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BLIP 3Q 2012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Harms

Total Attachments: 2

source=BLIP Assignment October 2 2012#page1.tif source=BLIP Assignment October 2 2012#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029071 FRAME: 0153

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CNH AMERICA LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BLUE LEAF I.P., INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 912, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in each of the granted United States Patents owned by CNH America LLC, as its interest may appear, said patents being identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof, and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor.

CNH America LLC hereby covenants that it has the full right to make such an assignment of its right, title and interest and agrees that it will communicate to said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., or its representatives, all facts known to it respecting any of said issued patents, whenever requested, and provide appropriate personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to retain and enforce proper patent protection of said issued patents.

Date: October 2, 2012

CNH AMERICA LLC

Michael G. Harms

Assistant Secretary

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

Patent Number	Grant Date	Expiration Date	Title
D667847	09/25/2012	09/25/2026	Vertical Tillage System
8209947	07/03/2012	09/08/2030	Simplified, Toolless Pick-Up Tine Mounting
8216035	07/10/2012	12/23/2029	Cleaning System For A Crop Flow (Gr-041)
8218912	07/10/2012	04/08/2031	A Method And Apparatus For Detecting Errors In Electronically Processed Images
8220235	07/17/2012	10/01/2030	Corn Head Stripper Plate Adjusting Mechanism
8220238	07/17/2012	12/07/2029	Header For A Forage Harvester
8220812	07/17/2012	07/21/2030	Independent Rear Suspension For An Agricultural Vehicle
8221064	07/17/2012	04/11/2031	Transverse Fan Assembly Having A Supplementary Air Feed Inlet For Infill Of Air Flow Deficiencies To Effect A Desired Output Air Flow Pattern, And Method Of Use Thereof
8221203	07/17/2012	02/04/2031	Knives For Rotary Chopper Assembly Of A Combine Harvester
8224534	07/17/2012	01/21/2031	System And Method For Automatically Controlling Deck Plate Position On A Corn Header
8224540	07/17/2012	01/13/2031	Apparatus And Method For Inching Using A Continuously Variable Transmission
8234033	07/31/2012	04/13/2030	Guidance Method For Agricultural Vehicle
8240117	08/14/2012	03/07/2031	Pickup Helper Feeding Roll
8240240	08/14/2012	03/21/2031	Cylinder Position Sensor
8240696	08/14/2012	03/17/2031	Hitch Pin Assembly
8251462	08/28/2012	05/12/2031	Trailer Braking Device (Tr-301)
8261524	09/11/2012	04/05/2031	Pickup Tine Bar Linkage
8261869	09/11/2012	09/10/2030	Agricultural Vehicle Suspension
8265837	09/11/2012	12/26/2030	Positive Open Grain Saving Unloading System
8266881	09/18/2012	07/18/2030	Flexible Motor Support System For A Crop Gathering Device Having A Harvesting Header
8267256	09/18/2012	02/16/2029	Device For Sorting A Harvested Stream Of Fruit In Bunches And Separation Further Integrating A Destemming Device
8272527	09/25/2012	01/19/2031	Latching Assembly For A Pressurized Tank Cover

RECORDED: 10/03/2012

PATENT REEL: 029071 FRAME: 0155